
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00033

11/10/20
22

ACOSTA, MARC 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ACOSTA,
MARC ANTHONY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00892

11/10/20
22

ADKINS, BILLY 
JACK Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ADKINS, BILLY JACK

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/20
22

AKA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RUSSO, 
TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00173

11/10/20
22

AND Plaintiff
MORAN, PATRICIA vs. BERKELEY, 
CLINT EDWARD

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00173

11/10/20
22

BERKELEY, CLINT 
EDWARD Defendant

MORAN, PATRICIA vs. BERKELEY, 
CLINT EDWARD

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00886

11/10/20
22

BOKELUM, KOROK Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BOKELUM, 
KOROK

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00390

11/10/20
22

CAIN, ADAM 
LEROY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CAIN, 
ADAM LEROY

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/20
22

CANALES, APRIL M Defendant
NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, APRIL
M

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00236

11/10/20
22

CASTEEL, KAYLEE 
BROOKE Person 2

MAZURIER, DALTON PAYNE and 
CASTEEL, KAYLEE BROOKE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01752

11/10/20
22

COBB, LUKE 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COBB, 
LUKE WAYNE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01741

11/10/20
22

DAVIS, ADAM 
MARC Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS, 
ADAM MARC

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/20
22

DBA Plaintiff
NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, APRIL
M

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01742

11/10/20
22

DOWLER, CINDY 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DOWLER, CINDY LYNN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01743

11/10/20
22

ESCOBEDO, ANDREW 
LANSING Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESCOBEDO, ANDREW LANSING

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/20
22

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RUSSO, 
TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTL++2200032
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00033

11/10/20
22

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ACOSTA, 
MARC ANTHONY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/20
22

FKA Plaintiff
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01749

11/10/20
22

FORD, AUDRA M Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FORD, AUDRA 
M

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00163

11/10/20
22

FOREMAN, ALEX 
B. Defendant OSW

FOREMAN, KELLSIE L. vs. FOREMAN, 
ALEX B.

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00163

11/10/20
22

FOREMAN, KELLSIE 
L. Plaintiff

FOREMAN, KELLSIE L. vs. FOREMAN, 
ALEX B.

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00137

11/10/20
22

GAINES, YOLANDA 
JOYCE Plaintiff

GAINES, YOLANDA JOYCE vs. YAHOLA, 
MICHAEL JR

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00082

11/10/20
22

HERGENRADER, APRIL 
R. Plaintiff

HERGENRADER, APRIL R. vs. WHICKER, 
JOHN TYLER

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00083

11/10/20
22

HINTON, ISABELLE 
RAYANNE Plaintiff

HINTON, ISABELLE RAYANNE vs. 
THOMPSON, TARAN NICHOLAS

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01744

11/10/20
22

JACQUES, JORY 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JACQUES, 
JORY ALLEN

SPEEDING 21-25 
OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00170

11/10/20
22

JANE DOE Defendant
MIDFIRST BANK vs. PINEDA, REINA LIZA
V

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/20
22

JANE DOE Defendant NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, APRIL M FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/20
22

JANE DOE Defendant
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00170

11/10/20
22

JOHN DOE Defendant
MIDFIRST BANK vs. PINEDA, REINA LIZA
V

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/20
22

JOHN DOE Defendant NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, APRIL M FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/20
22

JOHN DOE Defendant
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200172
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200172
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00891

11/10/2
022

KERSEY, SHANNON 
DELAINE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
KERSEY, SHANNON DELAINE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

KIRKBRIDE, 
CHAD Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

KIRKBRIDE, 
JOANA Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00388

11/10/2
022

KLINGER, SAVANNAH 
HOPE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KLINGER, SAVANNAH HOPE

ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01745

11/10/2
022

LAMB, LARRY 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAMB, LARRY DEAN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01746

11/10/2
022

LOCKE, MICHAEL 
JOE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOCKE, MICHAEL JOE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/2
022

MARQUAND, 
TRISTA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSSO, TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01750

11/10/2
022

MARTINEZ, JOEL 
ABELINO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTINEZ, JOEL ABELINO

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00236

11/10/2
022

MAZURIER, DALTON 
PAYNE Person 1

MAZURIER, DALTON PAYNE 
and CASTEEL, KAYLEE 
BROOKE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01747

11/10/2
022

MCNAMARA, MARK 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCNAMARA, MARK ALAN

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00170

11/10/2
022

MIDFIRST BANK Plaintiff
MIDFIRST BANK vs. PINEDA, 
REINA LIZA V

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00895

11/10/2
022

MOONEY, DARIN 
DEAN Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
MOONEY, DARIN DEAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00888

11/10/2
022

MOONEY, STORYE 
LYNN Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
MOONEY, STORYE LYNN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00173

11/10/2
022

MORAN, DANIEL J Plaintiff
MORAN, PATRICIA vs. 
BERKELEY, CLINT EDWARD

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00173

11/10/2
022

MORAN, PATRICIA Plaintiff
MORAN, PATRICIA vs. 
BERKELEY, CLINT EDWARD

NEGLIGENCE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200173
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/2
022

NEWREZ, LLC Plaintiff
NEWREZ, LLC vs. 
CANALES, APRIL M

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00576

11/10/2
022

NICHOLSON, MICHAEL RAY 
#534014 Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NICHOLSON, MICHAEL 
RAY #534014

ASSAULT, BATTERY OR ASSAULT 
W/DANGEROUS WEAPON (AFC 
2+) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/2
022

OKLHAOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSSO, TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00033

11/10/2
022

OKLHAOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ACOSTA, MARC ANTHONY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00887

11/10/2
022

ORTIZ, ANTHONY 
LOREN Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ORTIZ, ANTHONY LOREN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/2
022

PARKER, TRISTA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSSO, TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00894

11/10/2
022

PEREZ, COURTNEY 
REY Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
PEREZ, COURTNEY REY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00170

11/10/2
022

PINEDA, REINA LIZA 
V Defendant

MIDFIRST BANK vs. 
PINEDA, REINA LIZA V

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

QUICKEN LOANS INC. Plaintiff
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

QUICKEN LOANS, LLC Plaintiff
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

ROCKET MORTGAGE Plaintiff
ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01748

11/10/2
022

ROSS, SHILOH 
SCHELY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROSS, SHILOH SCHELY

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/2
022

RUSSO, TRISTA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSSO, TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

SECRETARY OF HOUSING 
AND Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC 
vs. KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200172
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200172
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/2
022

SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE 
SERVICING Plaintiff

NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, 
APRIL M

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
01751

11/10/2
022

SLATER, ROBERT 
OLTMAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SLATER, ROBERT OLTMAN

SPEEDING 11-
15(CONSTRUCTION ZONE/TOLL 
BOOTH) (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00889

11/10/2
022

SMITH, TWILA JEAN Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
SMITH, TWILA JEAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00389

11/10/2
022

SOUCEK, JUSTIN 
DAVID Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SOUCEK, JUSTIN DAVID

STALKING (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00170

11/10/2
022

SPOUSE OF Defendant
MIDFIRST BANK vs. PINEDA, 
REINA LIZA V

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00171

11/10/2
022

SPOUSE OF Defendant
NEWREZ, LLC vs. CANALES, 
APRIL M

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00032

11/10/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSSO, TRISTA

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00033

11/10/2
022

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ACOSTA, MARC ANTHONY

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

STATE OF OKLAHOMA EX 
REL Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs.
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00893

11/10/2
022

TAYLOR, CHERISH Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
TAYLOR, CHERISH

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00887

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ORTIZ, ANTHONY LOREN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00888

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
MOONEY, STORYE LYNN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00889

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
SMITH, TWILA JEAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00890

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ZERVUS, BRICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00891

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
KERSEY, SHANNON 
DELAINE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00892

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ADKINS, BILLY JACK

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00893

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
TAYLOR, CHERISH

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00894

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. PEREZ, 
COURTNEY REY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00895

11/10/2
022

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC Plaintiff
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
MOONEY, DARIN DEAN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00083

11/10/2
022

THOMPSON, TARAN 
NICHOLAS Defendant

HINTON, ISABELLE RAYANNE vs. 
THOMPSON, TARAN NICHOLAS

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

UNITED STATE OF AMERICA EX 
REL Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00172

11/10/2
022

URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT Defendant

ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC vs. 
KIRKBRIDE, CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00082

11/10/2
022

WHICKER, JOHN 
TYLER Defendant

HERGENRADER, APRIL R. vs. 
WHICKER, JOHN TYLER

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00886

11/10/2
022

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BOKELUM, 
KOROK

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00137

11/10/2
022

YAHOLA, MICHAEL Defendant
GAINES, YOLANDA JOYCE vs. 
YAHOLA, MICHAEL JR

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00890

11/10/2
022

ZERVUS, BRICE Defendant
TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ZERVUS, BRICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER
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